

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 040767

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Mech. Lub. Dept.

DATE <u>8-20-11</u>	SEC. <u>27</u>	TWP. <u>34S</u>	RANGE <u>10W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START <u>2:00am</u>	JOB FINISH <u>2:30am</u>
LEASE <u>Fullerton</u>	WELL # <u>A-1</u>	LOCATION <u>Hozelton, WY, 3 south of Rattlesnake</u>			COUNTY <u>Barber</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)		<u>1/2 E, N1/4 Sec 27</u>					

CONTRACTOR Landmark Drilling
TYPE OF JOB Surface
HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 272'
CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 272'
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX 3000 psi MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 20'
PERFS.
DISPLACEMENT 16 bbls H₂O

OWNER P+B oil & Gas

CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED
225sx 60:40:3%acc + 2%gel

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER mtt shmech
414/302 HELPER Ron Gilley
BULK TRUCK
356/250 DRIVER Rush Elm
BULK TRUCK
DRIVER

COMMON	<u>A</u>	<u>135 sx @ 16.25</u>	<u>2193.75</u>
POZMIX	<u>90</u>	<u>sx @ 8.50</u>	<u>765.00</u>
GEL	<u>4</u>	<u>sx @ 21.25</u>	<u>85.00</u>
CHLORIDE	<u>8</u>	<u>sx @ 58.20</u>	<u>465.60</u>
ASC		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
HANDLING	<u>237</u>	@ <u>2.25</u>	<u>533.25</u>
MILEAGE	<u>237.11 / 20</u>		<u>521.40</u>
TOTAL			<u>4564.00</u>

REMARKS:

Bik core with Reg
pump 3 bbls H₂O ahead
mix 225 sx cement
shut down / release plug
disp 16 bbls H₂O, shut in
cement did circulate

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB 272'
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1125.00
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 40 @ 7.00 280.00
MANIFOLD Head Rattle @ 200.00
light vehicle 40 @ 4.00 160.00

TOTAL 1765.00

CHARGE TO: P+B oil & Gas
STREET
CITY STATE ZIP

8 5/8 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

1-washer plug 92.00

TOTAL 92.00

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Derek R. Edlin
SIGNATURE Derek R. Edlin

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES 6421.00
DISCOUNT 20% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
Net 5136.80

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 040251

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Medicine Lodge, KS

DATE <u>8-30-11</u>	SEC <u>27</u>	TWP <u>34S</u>	RANGE <u>10W</u>	8-29 CALLED OUT <u>7:30 pm</u>	8-29 ON LOCATION <u>11:30 pm</u>	JOB START <u>12:30 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>1:30 pm</u>
LEASE <u>Felleger</u>	WELL# <u>A-1</u>	LOCATION <u>Hazelton, KS 3 South</u>			COUNTY <u>Baker</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) <u>NEW</u>				<u>1/2 ess, north into</u>			

CONTRACTOR LSnameric
TYPE OF JOB Rogery plug
HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 T.D.
CASING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
DRILL PIPE 4 1/2 DEPTH 650'
TOOL _____ DEPTH _____
PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____
MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT _____
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. _____
PERFS. _____
DISPLACEMENT 5 bbls of fresh water

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Derin E.
360-265 HELPER Jason T.
BULK TRUCK
363-240 DRIVER Eddie P.
BULK TRUCK
_____ DRIVER _____

REMARKS:

1st plug - 650' - 15 bbls water shear
mix 50% disp 5 bbls water
2nd plug - 300' - 3 bbls water shear
mix 50% disp 1/2 bbl water
3rd plug - 60' - mix 20% of cement
Re-hole - mix 30% of cement

CHARGE TO: R&B Oil & Gas
STREET _____
CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME K. Allen R. Collins

SIGNATURE [Signature]

Thank you!!!

OWNER R&B Oil & Gas

CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED 150 sy 60:40:40 Gels

COMMON	<u>A 90 sy</u>	@ <u>16.25</u>	<u>1462.50</u>
POZMIX	<u>60 sy</u>	@ <u>8.50</u>	<u>510.00</u>
GEL	<u>5 sy</u>	@ <u>21.25</u>	<u>106.25</u>
CHLORIDE		@	
ASC		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
		@	
HANDLING	<u>155</u>	@ <u>2.25</u>	<u>348.75</u>
MILEAGE	<u>135/20/11</u>		<u>341.00</u>
			TOTAL <u>2768.50</u>

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB	<u>650'</u>		
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		<u>1250.00</u>	
EXTRA FOOTAGE		@	
MILEAGE	<u>40</u>	@ <u>7.00</u>	<u>280.00</u>
MANIFOLD		@	
<u>Light Vehicle</u>	<u>40</u>	@ <u>4.00</u>	<u>160.00</u>
		@	

TOTAL 1690.00

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>none</u>	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	

TOTAL _____

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES 4458.50

DISCOUNT 20% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

NET 3566.50